
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 2/2/26 at
12:56:28 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 09/19/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

17  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

19,248  Last reported odometer reading

2017 FORD MUSTANG

SHELBY GT350R

VIN: 1FATP8JZ0H5526153
COUPE
5.2L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/3crQfzB17Ab0-zMDrlw6PrXQBpAC-olw38Dl17yfSWid24B0gXuNEEHWbVZcRjkLZ5UEdmDkWmIEA1s2-c6CvACLtiV6FFpUMrgnrvoJA44c6CW_PCGFj1QPUbNTFFzG71uVYr6Xe5jQNjR2hpS-PwHRrjT1A2BWrSfd8PlkZgJfHcW5lWRp9uG3GMjFUdeJQAesIfqN7mdTcgNpnqTLYZBiddNLnYf_cJ-MuEjK5qMRpLv0M3Gl-p3H-bNFa1VyWOYbrsdXvLqx2xLZEgulQ4VZGREmJ3hPlQzJOj_eTF3MiSl4f3j3aFft4y0WoqlRdViChfDtP05Z57Pul5n6XyLAGuZ_WBN0hHgHOUMJsSJ-jHaMxUDW1hJ1KicZTF3Eht6bRtrz.cfx


Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1 Personal Vehicle

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2018 2023 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 9 mo. 1 yr. 9 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year See Details 4,520/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 7,520 16,167 19,248

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Purchased: 2018

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/08/2017 6 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-254-9339
richmondford.com

4.6 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

11/11/2017 9 Virginia
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

11/14/2017 10 Richmond Ford Lincoln
Richmond, VA
804-254-9339
richmondford.com

4.6 / 5.0

439 Verified Reviews

231 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

05/21/2018 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/01/2019 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

03/22/2019 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orchard, WA

Registration issued or renewed

03/30/2020 1,022 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
844-846-7239
westhillsfm.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/B6QlHurD3vFlZoSXt3_DjH6mbMJcI7p02wYVnGbjCGweTfprJwuVRi15P9l6cLDnEDQxOUd3V7aOT03x_t9S44QP86CZy3SAvJ0kez-ZGgQDXNGfSJYCToM4r6RtQZoLGvzGxmMcGnUjdiIdUpKErKrH89QOD2TgWP52uxUMPTzmXMEIUEPkIYxhDJRjQGfOh9E4y8pMGO06yOEUIOuixNNwGx098pMJbGUzx2Jql5gcsiBIFquFdwc4S47nmKXUWcfgD6VrKydfQfCWUquw263SGcVf1sEYWuTEVi5FcdtDlOz5UjsEdoIEFxSM0c9lN5zaOKMNEhsQVrLE2CRVb8YI-wNGgVGeng57GcMDu8e21wJvQCE2RBL5aXIz_gRvXMQWMI_5d3mfKaU.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/FORD/jOPDv9dZbW9mL2LCx6y2vxgS3ITYT2ci-xiaq_TqibZ_jF5bD9edmN9aTt2hTT9UuolgX90bF3w4VeK8BeyJiEuckYoXAyccfSeMiqKXq9XrVSdewoLBJ-aPyLWqNzx2Ox-c4iTFe1shzTfGmNLprSM5HbDWDcH5rjVRgC_nkt1JdNfST4k7u5ldHOqIm2Dc3i4G3SYX30fTAiLhU4tCw0IttEQmZNURGLrJEiHaylAcxTQRilTuEei3-riv_xlS3wn-Ku6yuYrUZhf0SYXwzFTcKvsD4eE8qFrjthUmrzeI44cLOenU9yoFL8Co2CNVMbPT-waci6O99jMcdGzQnLciIgjrH_O6a9YiVBPMsbw0lKSAhNTWkQLAStmDkmAAZzrMRCtgtEdKXMM.cfx


04/08/2020 1,024 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
844-846-7239
westhillsfm.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,654 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/01/2020 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bremerton, WA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

06/10/2020 2,017 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
844-846-7239
westhillsfm.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/17/2020 2,969 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
844-846-7239
westhillsfm.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

02/24/2021 3,718 Brothers Auto Repair
Bremerton, WA
360-373-3471

5.0 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

5 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/05/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bremerton, WA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

04/22/2021 4,036 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
844-846-7239
westhillsfm.com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-
-
-



4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

10/21/2021 5,639 West Hills Ford Mazda
Bremerton, WA
360-479-1353
westhillsfm.com/

4.4 / 5.0

1,024 Verified Reviews

11,169
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/19/2021 Washington
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bremerton, WA

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Duplicate title issued

Owner 3
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
1,455 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/07/2022 6,108 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

06/07/2022 6,611 Duval Ford
Jacksonville, FL
904-387-6541
duvalford.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,431 Verified Reviews

2,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/09/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jacksonville, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as White

09/26/2022 7,004 Duval Ford
Jacksonville, FL
904-387-6541
duvalford.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,431 Verified Reviews

2,578
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/27/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-



Jacksonville, FL Vehicle color noted as White

02/24/2023 7,520 Audi Jacksonville East
Jacksonville, FL
904-367-3700
audijacksonville.com/

4.6 / 5.0

509 Verified Reviews

1,000
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

02/25/2023 Audi Jacksonville East
Jacksonville, FL
904-367-3700
https://audijacksonvillee
ast.com/

4.6 / 5.0

509 Verified Reviews

1,000
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Oil and filter changed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 4
Purchased: 2023

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
4,520 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

03/04/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Altamonte Springs, FL

Vehicle purchase reported
Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/22/2023 8,496 Classic Honda
Orlando, FL
888-796-4745
https://classichonda.com
/

4.5 / 5.0

575 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked

05/20/2023 9,101 Audi North Orlando
Sanford, FL
877-233-5905
https://audinorthorlando.
com/

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Front brake pads replaced
Rear brake pads replaced

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0

332 Verified Reviews

09/05/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Altamonte Springs, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/04/2023 10,854 Classic Honda
Orlando, FL
888-796-4745
https://classichonda.com
/

4.5 / 5.0

575 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Oil pressure sender/switch replaced

08/26/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Altamonte Springs, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/31/2024 16,163 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL
866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,801 Verified Reviews

24,851
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

01/15/2025 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL
866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,801 Verified Reviews

24,851
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Airbag system checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Vehicle washed/detailed

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

01/17/2025 16,167 Ferman Chevrolet of
Tampa
Tampa, FL
866-370-5793
fermanchevy.com

4.1 / 5.0

1,801 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-



24,851
Customer
Favorites

Owner 5
Purchased: 2025

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

01/17/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

01/22/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orange, FL

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/31/2025 16,767 Gary Yeomans Ford
Daytona Beach, FL
866-200-3038
garyyeomansford.com

4.7 / 5.0

2,918 Verified Reviews

27,990
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

06/13/2025 18,691 Mullinax Ford of New
Smyrna Beach
New Smyrna Beach, FL
386-267-4980
mullinaxfordnsb.com/

4.5 / 5.0

575 Verified Reviews

178 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

09/08/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V572
Recall #25S89 REAR-VIEW CAMERA
INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, THE REAR VIEW CAMERA COULD DISPLAY A BLANK OR
DISTORTED IMAGE ON THE CENTER DISPLAY SCREEN WHEN THE VEHICLE IS IN REVERSE.
YOU MAY ALSO RECEIVE A MESSAGE THAT THE REAR VIEW CAMERA IS UNAVAILABLE ON
THE CENTER DISPLAY SCREEN.

A REAR VIEW CAMERA THAT DISPLAYS A BLANK OR DISTORTED IMAGE WHILE IN
REVERSE CAN REDUCE OR DISTORT THE DRIVERS VIEW OF WHAT IS BEHIND THE

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


09/18/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Orange, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

09/19/2025 19,248 Coggin Deland Ford
Orange City, FL
386-210-0247
coggindelandford.com/

4.5 / 5.0

306 Verified Reviews

11 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

10/16/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #25V614
Recall #25S92 SEAT BELT ANCHOR
PRETENSIONER INSPECTION
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

12/22/2025 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
issued
Program #25N15 2015-19 XCARLINE
COMPANION PROGRAM FOR 25S89

VEHICLE, INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE, IF NEEDED. FORD
MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO INSPECT THE REAR VIEW
CAMERA OPERATION AND REPLACE THE CAMERA IF NECESSARY, FREE OF CHARGE.

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

Description: EXPOSURE TO A CORROSIVE ENVIRONMENT WHERE USE OF ROAD SALT IS
PREVALENT IN WINTER MONTHS AS AN EXAMPLE MAY WEAKEN YOUR VEHICLES DRIVER
ANDOR PASSENGER FRONT SEATBELT ANCHOR PRETENSIONER CABLES OR RESULT IN
SEPARATION FROM THEIR ANCHOR PRETENSIONER ASSEMBLIES.

WEAKENED OR SEPARATED SEATBELT ANCHOR PRETENSIONER CABLES REDUCE THE
EFFECTIVENESS OF THE SEATBELT RESTRAINT SYSTEM IN A CRASH, INCREASING THE
RISK OF INJURY.

Remedy: PARTS ARE NOT AVAILABLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY IS WORKING TO PROVIDE
PARTS FOR THIS REPAIR. WHEN THE REMEDY BECOMES AVAILABLE, FORD MOTOR
COMPANY WILL NOTIFY YOU VIA MAIL TO SCHEDULE A SERVICE APPOINTMENT WITH
YOUR DEALER FOR REPAIRS TO BE COMPLETED FREE OF CHARGE. THE REMEDY IS
ANTICIPATED TO BE AVAILABLE IN THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2026.

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

02/02/2026 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/2/26 12:56:28 PM (CST)

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

